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INTRODUCTION

The Thomas Built Buses SAF-T-LINER C2 parts reference manual
provides the user with a tool to assist in identifying needed replacement
parts and service information for their bus. It is intended to be used as a
guide to help locate service parts information that resides within the unit
specific service bill of material found on the TBB Dealer Support Portal.
Note: If you do not have access to the Thomas Built Buses ESP website,
contact your local dealer.

General Instructions

The format of the C2 parts reference manual ( interior views ) consists of
various high level views and references to particular sales/data codes that
identify certain components and provide direction to additional associated
components. A text page is provided for each code which lists the
sales/data code, component references and also the major group where the
associated service part numbers can be found in the on-line service bill of
material. Sales and data codes are arranged alphabetically within the major
groups in the service bill of material.

A table of contents is provided for the reference manual which is listed in
sales code sequence.
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AG2, Air Emergency Exit Instruction

C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

_ 'ﬂ"]"]"@a%l‘n Interior
EUEEENENSER- . D1015XXXXX - Label - Entrance Door,

SEE DETAIL A

U
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DETAIL A

EMERGENCY
EXIT
ACTIVATE
SEE ——| RELEASE
DETAIL B 1
R
N ; DETAIL B
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SEE —
DETAIL C

DETAIL C

FRONT OF BUS
-

Page 2

06/08



C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

LT _ —
U JU | '5‘5%" Interior
EULLY Es D1015XXXXX - Label - Entrance Door,
AG2, Air Emergency Exit Instruction
Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D1015XXXXX 1 Label - Emergency Override, Air Operated Door, English | Accessories
2 Label - Emergency Override, Air Operated Door, French
3 Label - Emergency Exit Push Here, AG2 Ent. Door,
English
4 Label - Emergency Exit Push Here, AG2 Ent. Door,
French
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J @Rﬁ-&i Interior
BUILT BUSES BN D1054XXXXX - Fan- Defroster,
Circular Mount, W/S Header

pﬂh C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
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LT UJI 'ﬂ‘§ Interior
BULL ES D1054XXXXX - Fan - Defroster,

Circular Mount, W/S Header

Ll
.

Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D1054XXXXX 1 T-Bolt - Accessory Track Accessories

2 Defroster Fan Assembly

3 Washer - Nylon

4 Washer - Flat, 5/16

5 Locknut - Elastic, 5/16 - 18

6 Bushing - Snap

Not Shown:

Fuse - Mini, Blade Style, 5 Amp
Relay - Micro, SPST 20A
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bl i S Interior
Esuiir suscsh D1064XXXXX & D1065XXXXX

Visor - Driver's

ACCESSORY TRACK
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'5‘3_ E s D8 D1064XXX)(I;1(tglgr1 065XXXXX
Visor - Driver's

W

ﬂ
.

Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group

D1064/ D1065 1 Visor - Asm.- 6 x 30 Accessories
(Includes items 2 - 9)

Foot - Sun Visor

Arm - Sun Visor

Lockwasher - Split, 1/4" ID x 1/2" OD

Flange Nut - 1/4 - 20

Visor - W/ Pivot Blocks

Bolt - 1/4 - 20 x .75

Bolt - 1/4 - 20 x 2.00

Washer - Nylon, 5/16 ID x 3/4 OD x 1/16 THK.

© 00 N O O b~ WwN
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D1136XXXXX - A/C
Evaporator Trim, Rear

C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

ILT BUSES SN
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e
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L_‘ _— —
b -
m 'l'! oiw, 'ﬂiﬂ' S Interior
Esuiit s5uscesBh D1136XXXXX - A/C
Evaporator Trim, Rear
Sales / Data ltem Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
D1136XXXXX 1 Cover - A/C Hose Accessories
2 Tapping Screw
3 Trim - Rear A/C,. Floor Interface
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Ul -I--ﬂlﬁi Interior

BUILT BUSES D1230XXXXX - Storage Box
Overhead
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LT — —
| S |
b Interior
Esuilt suses B D1230XXXXX - Storage Box
Overhead
Sales / Data Item Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
D1230XXXXX 1 Hinge - Overhead Storage Door Doors
2 Door - Storage Box
3 Screw - Pan Head
4 Washer - Flat
5 Locknut - Nylon
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LT!U" bl )n “‘L‘i Interior
Seuiit suse 3 D1256XXXXX Panel - ACC Mtg.,

Safety Equipment
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LTEU'J{'H' o o '@‘E Interior
Esuilt suses B D1256XXXXX Panel - ACC Mtg.,
Safety Equipment
Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D 1256 XXXXX 1 Accessory Panel - Front, Overhead Accessories
2 Screw - Truss Head
3 Brace - Accessory Panel
4 Screw - 1/4-20 x 5/8
5 Nut - Toothed, Conical
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BUILT BUSES SN

Interior

D3006XXXXX - Accessory Compt.

Door with Glass

06/08
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LT — —
e -
b Interior
fsui s -, D3006XXXXX - Accessory Compt.
Door with Glass

Sales / Data Item Ref

Code Number Description Major Group

D3006XXXXX 1 Door - Front Accessory Compt. Doors

2 Screw - Tapping, #10
06/08 Page 15



C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

U- ol -ﬂnﬁi Interior

BULLL B LUSES D3008XXXXX - Latch - Storage Compt.

Door, Over W/S

s | e
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LT — & J
.o Interior
fsui s B0, D3008XXXXX - Latch - Storage Compt.
Door, Over W/S
Sales / Data Iltem Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
D3008XXXXX 1 Latch - Accessory Compartment Door Doors
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BUILT BUSES
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Interior
D3014XXXXX - Trim - Rear Door
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LT — —
b -
.o Interior
Esuiit s E s D8 D3014XXXXX - Trim - Rear Door
Sales / Data Item Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
D3014XXXXX 1 Trim- Rear Emergency Door Doors
2 Screw - Tapping, Pan Head
Ref Adhesive / Sealant - Black
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LT!U"&' ol 'Maﬁ%*i Interior
Ssuii suse:s i D3024XXXXX - Power System
Entrance Door, Air, AG2

DETAIL A

- ’
__ FRONT OF BUS & |

osﬁiﬁ/
(&)

DETAIL B
BOTH ENDS
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LT U JU (im 'ﬂ‘§ Interior
BULLT E S SN D3024XXXXX - Power System
Entrance Door, Air, AG2
Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D3024XXXXX 1 Air Mechanism Sub-Assembly Doors
2 Screw - 1/4" x 3/4"
3 Bolt - Hex Head
4 Washer - Flat, 5/16"
5 Locknut
6 Clevis Rod End, Secondary Linkage
7 Washer - Flat, Nylon
8 Push Clip
9 Rocker Valve, Penumatic
Ref Tubing - Nylon, 1/4" OD, Black
Ref Tubing - Nylon, 1/4" OD, Silver
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LT U'}W"ﬁ'&i Interior

Esuitr suSES D3029XXXXX - Latch - Single Point,
Rear Emergency Door

: £ g
| \ 1) DETAL B
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LT — —
| S |
b Interior
Esuilt s E s BN D3029XXXXX - Latch - Single Point,
Rear Emergency Door

Sales / Data Item Ref

Code Number Description Major Group

D3029XXXXX 1 Guard - Rear Interior Emergency Door Doors

2 Tapping Screw - #12 x .63L Pan Head
06/08 Page 23
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gﬂn (o I_IL_IHIEEI@

Interior
S BUILT BUSES R

D3030XXXXX - Stop - Rear,
Emergency Door

SEE DETAIL A

T
5 ==

DETAIL A
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LTEU'J{'H' o o '@‘E Interior
Esuiir suscsh D3030XXXXX - Stop - Rear,
Emergency Door
Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D3030XXXXX Mount - Side Door Doors

Bolt - Hex Head, 1/4 x 20 x 3/4
Insert - Threaded

Prop - Telescopic

Bolt - Hex Head, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4
Washer - Nylon

Locknut - Hex, 14 - 20

~N O g WN -
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U- ol -ﬂnﬁi Interior

ERUNHIS N ERUSSIERS D3039XXXXX - Vandalock - Aluminum

Entrance Door Cylinder with Key

DETAIL A
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L_‘ — —
Ve -
b Interior
Esuiit s S, D3039XXXXX - Vandalock - Aluminum
Entrance Door Cylinder with Key

Sales / Data Item Ref

Code Number Description Major Group

D3039XXXXX 1 Receptacle - Lock Rod, Vandalock Doors

2 Screw - Tapping, #10
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BUILT BUSES

C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
Interi
D3066XXXX;](t?‘§(r gr3067XXXXX
Stop - Side Door, Telescoping
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LTEU'J{'H' W) '@‘E Interior
Esuii suscsHh D3066XXXXX & D3067XXXXX
Stop - Side Door, Telescoping
Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group

D3066 & D3067 1 Prop - Telescopic Doors
2 Mount - Side Door

3 Bolt - 1/4 - 20 x 3/4", SAE Grade 5
4 Locknut - Hex, 1/4 - 20

5 Insert - Threaded

6 Bolt - Hex Head, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4

7

Washer - Nylon
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LT!U"&' ol 'M%l%’i Interior
Esuii suscsHh D3090XXXXX - Lock - Door, Interior

Storage, Over Driver's Header

DETAIL A
(INTERLOCK OPTION )
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— )
LT!U'J@' nlnlnien Interior
Esuits susesBh D3090XXXXX - Lock - Door, Interior
Storage, Over Driver's Header
Sales / Data Item Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
D3090XXXXX 1 Latch Doors
2 Micro Switch
3 Mounting Block - Switch
4 Clip - Mounting, Self-Closing
5 Screw - Tapping, #4 x 5/8"
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Interior

D3092XXXXX - Seal - Rear

C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

Jo

r— E—
nulnlll]!ﬂ!m

Emergency Door

SEE DETAIL A—/

ALIGN BOTTOM EDGE
OF SEAL WITH EDGE
OF DOOR TRIM

TRIM EDGE

DETAIL A

06/08
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LT — —
Ve -
b Interior
Esuiit s E s D8 D3092XXXXX - Seal - Rear
Emergency Door
Sales / Data Item Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
D3092XXXXX 1 Seal - Rear Emergency Door Doors
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o o o -_ulllﬂffm@ Interior

SBUILT BUSES JN D3105XXXXX - Threshold - Rear

gﬂh C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

Emergency Door
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LT — —
b -
b Interior
Esuiit s E s D8 D3105XXXXX - Threshold - Rear
Emergency Door

Sales / Data Item Ref

Code Number Description Major Group

D3105XXXXX 1 Threshold - Rear Emergency Door Doors

2 Screw - Truss Head
06/08 Page 35
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"'U" nlale !I]!”_}E‘g]%i Interior

BUILT B USES B D3109XXXXX - Valve - Air

Door Solenoid

. SEE DETAIL A
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LTEU'J{'H' "'_Hl”_"' '@‘E Interior
B UiLT BUSESDN D3109XXXXX - Valve - Air
Door Solenoid
Sales / Data Iltem Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D3109XXXXX Air Valve - Solenoid Doors

1
2 Muffler - Solenoid

3 Connector - Male, Quick Connect Air Fitting

4 Connector - Female, Quick Connect Air Fitting
5 Bolt - Hex Flange, 3/8 - 16

6 Flange Nut - 3/8 - 16
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LT!U" ol "'M" “‘L‘i Interior
fsuiis susc s D3119XXXXX - Trim - Entrance

Door Interior

FRONT OF BUS
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LT — —J
| S |
.o Interior
fsui s -, D3119XXXXX - Trim - Entrance
Door Interior
Sales / Data Item Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
D3119XXXXX 1 Door Trim Doors
2 Screw - Tapping, #10
3 End Cap - Seat Rail
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Interior
D6001XXXXX - Panels - Rear End
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LT'JU"&" Wl 'ﬂf‘l%‘ Interior
Esuiir suscsh D6001XXXXX - Panels - Rear End
Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D6001XXXXX 1 License Sheet - LS Interior
2 License Sheet - RS
3 Activator - Adhesive
4 Adhesive
5 Rubber - Window Edging, Rear Window
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LT U- u@:ﬂ;-m}gﬁ; Interior

fBuiLT BusES D6002XXXXX - Panels - Rear End,
Side

INTERIOR
PASSENGER SIDE

INTERIOR
DRIVERS SIDE
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LT!U'J@' S Interior
Esuits susesBh D6002XXXXX - Panels - Rear End,
Side
Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
DB002XXXXX 1 Panel - Rear End, LS Interior
2 Panel - Rear End, RS
3 Screw - Tapping
4 Window Edging - Rubber, Rear
5 Window Edging - Rubber. Rear
6 Filler Panel - Rear, LS
7 Filler Panel - Rear, RS
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LT U- n -I- II]I J Iﬁll(w'i Interior

fBuiLT BusES e DBO03XXXXX - Bulkhead - Rear End Interior
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Interior

CAENENNSENTRSIESR- . D6003XXXXX - Bulkhead - Rear End Interior
Sales / Data ltem Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
DB003XXXXX 1 Rear Bulkhead - Inteiror Interior
2 Adhesive
3 Adhesive - Activator
4 Screw - Tapping
06/08 Page 45
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LT' "ﬁﬁl% Interior
S ES SN DB004XXXXX - Panels - Access
Rear Bulkhead

DETAIL A
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LT — —
Ve -
m 'l'! oiw, 'ﬂiﬂ' S Interior
fsuiis susc s DB004XXXXX - Panels - Access
Rear Bulkhead

Sales / Data Item Ref

Code Number Description Major Group

D6004XXXXX 1 Cover - Service, Warning Light Interior

2 Screw - Tapping
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LT!U'E' ol 'M%l%'i Interior
EUTCT EUSEST, DB6006XXXXX - Cover - Access,

Rear End Harness

DETAIL A
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LT — —
b -
i, Interior
fsuiLT s E S BN D6006XXXXX - Cover - Access,
Rear End Harness
Sales / Data Iltem Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
DB006XXXXX 1 Trim - Harness Access Cover, Rear, LS Interior
2 Trim - Harness Access Cover, Rear, RS
3 Screw - Tapping
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LT Ul ulu nﬂnﬁi Interior

FBuiLT BUSES D6007XXXXX - Cover - Access,
Front End Harness
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LT'JU"&" W] 'ﬂf‘l%‘ Interior
Esuits susesBh D6007XXXXX - Cover - Access,
Front End Harness

Sales / Data Iltem Ref.

Code Number Description Major Group

DB007XXXXX 1 Cover - Harness, 1st Rafter Interior

2 Screw - Tapping
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LT!U"&' ol 'M%l%’i Interior

SeuiL suscs i DB00BXXXXX - Cover - Trim,
Driver's Header

DETAIL A

FRONT HEADER

) /SEE DETALL A

DETAL B
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LT UJI “‘& Interior
=0T = DB008XXXXX - Cover - Trim,

Driver's Header

Ll
.

)
@

Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group

DB008XXXXX Storage Box Asm. - Overhead Interior
Fastener - 1/4" Nylon

Screw - Tapping, #10

Nut - Toothed Conical

Cover - Wire Harness, Overhead
Washer - Flat

Washer - 1 1/4" OD x .219 ID
Screw - Tapping, #10 x .75

Nut - Speed, Flat Rectangular

© 00 N O O b WN -
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LT UI n -I- II]I J ml(?"i Interior

EsuiLt susES DB009XXXXX - Cover - Trim,
Front End, Windshield Header
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m

1 S
ﬂ '5‘5%" Interior
T ENS

)
@

D6009XXXXX - Cover - Trim,
Front End, Windshield Header
Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
DB009XXXXX 1 Accessory Track Interior
2 Trim - Front Header
3 Screw - Thread Forming
4 Mounting Bracket - Front Accessory Compt. Door
5 Hinge - Accessory Door, RS
6 Hinge - Accessory Door, LS
7 Screw - Machine, 10 - 32
8 Screw - Tapping, #10
9 Striker Plate - Latch, Front Storage Compt.
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Interior
D6010XXXXX - Cover - Trim,
Front Entrance, Door Header
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LT — —
Ve -
m 'l'! oiw, 'ﬂiﬂ' S Interior
Esuilt s E s BN DB010XXXXX - Cover - Trim,
Front Entrance, Door Header
Sales / Data ltem Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
D6010XXXXX 1 Cover Asm. - Mechanism, Elec. Ent. Door Interior
2 Screw - Tapping, #10
3 Rivet - 1/4", Re-usable
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L{JnU- o)l m&i Interior

ERUNHIS N ERUSSIERS DB016XXXXX - Cover - Wheelhouse
& Heater Hose

EXISTING FLOOR COVERING
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LT'JU"&" Wl 'ﬂf‘l%‘ Interior
CONSSEESEESE, DEO16XXXXX - Cover - Wheelhouse

& Heater Hose

Sales / Data Iltem Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D6016XXXXX 1 Cover - Wheelhouse Interior
2 Cover - Wheelhouse & Hose
3 Screw - Tapping, #10
06/08
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LT UI ul- I“Iﬁi Interior

Esuitr suSES D6018XXXXX - Cover - Fuel
Sender Inspection

\ | | %
7 7 T 7
" 10k
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'ﬂ‘§ Interior

E s D8 D6018XXXXX - Cover - Fuel
Sender Inspection

W

ﬂ
.

Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group

D6018XXXXX Cover - Access, BTR Fuel Tank Interior
Cover - Access, BTR Fuel Tank, Floot

Screw - Tapping, #10 Truss Head, .50L
Fastener - Uni-Tap, Nylon, Black, 1/4" x 1 3/8"
Screw - Tapping, #10 Truss Head, 1.00L

Foam Tape - Black

oo Ok WN -
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Interior
D6019XXXXX - Molding - Shoe

C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
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- C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
LTI_-U-} Gy rapl%“" Interior
FsuiLT susEs SN DB019XXXXX - Molding - Shoe
Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
DB019XXXXX 1 Shoe Molding - Wide Interior
2 End Cap - Shoe Molding, RS
3 End Cap - Shoe Molding, LS
4 Shoe Molding - Rear Corner
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
LT UI n -I- II]I J ml(?"i Interior

fBuiLT BusES D6022XXXXX - Mirror - Interior,
6" X 30"
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

LT — —
Ve -
m 'l'! oiw, 'ﬂiﬂ' S Interior
Esuilt s E s BN D6022XXXXX - Mirror - Interior,
6" X 30"
Sales / Data Item Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
DB022XXXXX 1 Nut - Accessory Track Interior
2 Mirror Asm. - Interior
3 Screw - Pan Head
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
LT U- n -I- II]I J m&i Interior

FeuiLT BUSES D6026XXXXX - Pad - Door Header,
Front Entrance
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

LT — —J
I S i
i, Interior
MCONSSEEEESE,  DO26XXXXX - Pad - Door Header,
Front Entrance

Sales / Data Iltem Ref

Code Number Description Major Group

DB6026XXXXX 1 Pad Asm. - Front Entrance Door Interior

2 Screw - RD, HD.
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S —— C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
LT!U"[" Gl '5."}5%?‘ Interior
u le DB029XXXXX - Pad - Door Header,
Side Emergency
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S — C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
LTEU'J{'H' il '@‘E Interior
MEUINSSCNESSSS-.  DEO29XXXXX - Pad - Door Header,
Side Emergency

Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
DB029XXXXX 1 Bracket - Prop Rod, Side Emerg. Door Interior

2 Pad Asm. - Header, Side Door

3 Screw - Tapping, #10

4 Bracket - Lift Switch, LS

5 Switch - Door, Momentary
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esss—— C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
LT'_'U"["‘ alnjnlnln 'ﬂf‘l%' Interior
DINSWENTENEEN-,  DO30XXXXX - Pad - Door Header,

Rear Emergency

\“/- VERTICAL

DOOR FRAME
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

LT — —
e -
b Interior
ENTNNSEENESER-.  DEO30XXXXX - Pad - Door Header,
Rear Emergency
Sales / Data Item Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
DB030XXXXX 1 Cover - Prop, Rear Emerg. Door Interior
2 Pad - Door Header
3 Screw - Truss HD.
4 Screw - Tapping, #10
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P — C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
T'U'W'E“'ﬁpﬁl@j_ Interior

MEUISEENENEER., DE047XXXXX - Heater - Hose Cover

__ FRONT OF BUS
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VIEW SHOWN WITH STEPWELL
HEATER FOR REFERENCE
SHOWING UNDERSIDE OF BUS
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LT ﬁ ~ — C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
m H[l!lll

i bl -a_nlf“- Interior
MENSRESNSSE-,  DEO47XXXXX - Heater - Hose Cover

Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D6047XXXXX 1 Screw - Tapping, 14 x 1 1/2 Interior

2 Screw - Machine, 1/4 - 20 x 1 1/8

3 Clamp - Cushion Support

4 Nut - Toothed Conical

5 Tubing - Convoluted
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

&G

L/_‘IU! l! ) l'lll KwL Interior

Fsuilt susesSH DB048XXXXX - Heater - Entrance Door
Stepwell

@

\

17

| I_’,_
—l

e
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

ot =
!Un&! Gy ml%‘ Interior
(MENNNSSENIENEEN),  DE048XXXXX - Heater - Entrance Door
Stepwell
Sales / Data Item Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
DB048XXXXX 1 Heater Asm. - Stepwell Interior
2 Bolt - 5/16 - 18 x 1"
3 Seal - Self-Adhesive
4 Adhesive
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
L{JnU- o)l m&i Interior

EUILY EUSES DB049XXXXX - Hose - Stepwell Heater

STEPWELL HEATER

i @cm 6" (AS NEEDED)

RESTRICTOR
TRAPPED
IN SUPPLY LINE

DETAIL A
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

LT — —
Vet -
m 'l'! oiw, 'ﬂiﬂ' S Interior
MEIMNSMENENSEN),  DE049XXXXX - Hose - Stepwell Heater
Sales / Data Item Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
D6049XXXXX 1 Hose Tee - 1" Interior
2 Flow Restrictor - 5/16 X 1"
3 Heater Hose
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
L{JnU- o)l m&i Interior

BUILT BUSES D6051XXXXX - Door - Access,
Rear Bulkhead

=
%

DETAIL A
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

L/_‘ U F — ~] Q l_] .
o, o Interior
- DB051XXXXX - Door - Access,
Rear Bulkhead
Sales / Data Item Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
D6051XXXXX 1 Door Asm. - Bulkhead, Rear Interior Interior
2 Screw - Tapping, #10
3 Grommet Edging - Adhesive Lined
4 Lock - Thumb, 1/4 Turn
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
L{JnU- o)l m&i Interior

BUILT BUSES DB082XXXXX - Cabinet - Switch,
Lower

MOUNTING BRACKET
INSTALLATION

MODULE MOUNTING BRACKET INSTALLATION
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ﬂ mjf‘\" Interior
v S E S BN D6082XXXXX - Cabinet - Switch,
Lower

LT U o J C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
m

Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group

DB082XXXXX Mounting Panel Asm. - Module Interior
Tray - Module, Switch Cabinet

Cover Asm. - Switch Cabinet, Lower
Screw - Tapping #10 x 1/2", Truss Head
Screw - Tapping #10 x 5/8", Truss Head
Screw - Tapping #10 x 1 1/4", Truss Head

Mounting Bracket - Switch Cabinet

~N O g WN -

06/08 Page 81



= C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
L{JnU- o)l m&i Interior

BUILT BUSES DB6083XXXXX - Cabinet - Switch,
Upper

CLIPS ON UNDERSIDE
'OF UPPER CABINET
SNAP INTO CORRE-
SPONDING SLOTS IN
LOWER CABINET. BE
SURE INLET FOR DEFROST
DUCT ALIGNS PROPERLY
WITH OUTLET IN DASH.

UPPER CABINET INSTALLATION

RECOMMENDED TORQUE 8 IN-LBS
MIN. DO NOT EXCEED 12 IN-LBS
OF TORQUE WHEN INSTALLING
SCREWS.

DRIVER'S DUCT INSTALLATION
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LT = . C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
ot
U JU 5%' Interior
BULLT S E S D D6083XXXXX - Cabinet - Switch,
Upper
Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
DB083XXXXX 1 Cover Asm. - Switch Cabinet, Upper Interior
2 Duct - Defroster, Driver's Window
3 Screw - #6 x .50 Pan HD.
4 Storage Bin - Switch Cabinet
5 Lid - Storage Bin, Switch Cabinet

06/08 Page 83



C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

E |n!|n|-|ﬁ]nﬂnﬂnfm@ Interior
SBUILT BUSES QN DB081XXXXX - Cabinet - Trim Cover,
Left Side
@ @

.N'*.‘-’_‘-;, -

A —
£

03/16
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

L_‘ — —
] & .
b Interior
CREUANSSERRSS,  [g0g1XXXXX - Cabinet - Trim Cover,
Left Side

Sales / Data Item Ref.

Code Number Description Major Group

DB6081XXXXX 1 Trim Cover, Left Side Interior

2 Ratchet Fastener, 1/4” x .7, Nylon, Black
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S —— C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
pﬂ-&@@nﬁ‘%‘i Interior

MENEREENSER- . DEO84XXXXX - Cabinet - Top Plate
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D — C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
LT'JU"&" Wl '@"L& Interior
MEOUNSREEISSS,  DEO84XXXXX - Cabinet - Top Plate

Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D6084XXXXX 1 Switch Plate - Front Interior

2 Cap - Switch Cabinet, Black Nylon

3 Plug - Cut-Out, Light Monitor

4 Nut - J-Type, #10

5 Screw - Tapping, #10
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S —— C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
LT!U"&' ol 'Maﬁ%*i Interior
Ssuii suse:s i DB085XXXXX - Tread - Step, Front
Entrance Door

Page 88 06/08



e —— C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
LT'JU"&" Wl 'ﬂf‘l%‘ Interior
Ssuii suse:s i DB085XXXXX - Tread - Step, Front

Entrance Door

Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
DB085XXXXX 1 Step Tread - 1st Step Interior

2 Step Tread - 2nd Step

3 Step Tread - 3rd Step

4 Step Tread Rubber
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

S ——
LT!U'@'.'I' MRE'& Interior
Ssuii suse:s i DB086XXXXX - Trim - Stepwell
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LT ﬁ E— C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
m H[l!lll

. [ nlalm )l Interior
FsuiLT susEs SN DB08GXXXXX - Trim - Stepwell
Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D6086XXXXX Trim Angle - Stepwell, LS Interior

1

2 Trim Angle - Stepwell, RS

3 Stepwell Trim - Ribbed Nosing
4 Screw - Pan Head

5 Screw - Flat Head

6 Screw - Tapping
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S —— C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
L[j!Uﬂ'_'l' !I]'_”R?E'}Fi Interior

SNNSSENEIESS- . DE091XXXXX - Panel - Accessory Mounting,
Safety Equipment
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S

'E‘;L
Us E

B U

Sl DE09TIXXXXX - Panel -

C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

Interior

Safety Equipment

Accessory Mounting,

Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D6091XXXXX 1 Panel - Accessory, Front Overhead Interior
2 Screw - Truss Head
3 Brace - Accessory Panel
4 Screw - 1/4 - 20 x 5/8
5 Nut - Toothed Conical
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S— C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
LT_U"&" Gl 'ﬂf‘l%‘ Interior
SeuiL suscs i D6103XXXXX - Rail - Assist,

Front Entrance Door, Left Side

P
k XX J
D61 ‘“ig);xxxx

(%)

D6118xxxxx

Page 94 06/08




LT U o J C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
m

Ll
.

m§ Interior
ES B D6103XXXXX - Rail - Assist,
Front Entrance Door, Left Side

Sales / Data Iltem Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D6103XXXXX 1 Screw - Tapping, #14 x 1 1/2 Interior

2 Assist Rail Assembly

(Includes: Items # 3, 4, & 5)

3 Assist Rail

4 Clamp - Tube

5 Brace - Grab Rail to Seat Rail

6 Screw - Machine

7 Screw - Tappintg, #14
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LT = J C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

'U'U'Eﬂ'ﬁ%‘l@L Interior
SeuiL suscs i D6110XXXXX - Rail - Assist,

Front Entrance Door, Right Side
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

B ——
ot
LT!U'J@' abhien S Interior
Esuiir suscsh D6110XXXXX - Rail - Assist,
Front Entrance Door, Right Side
Sales / Data Item Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
D6110XXXXX 1 Clamp - Tube Interior
2 Brace - Assist Rail
3 Assist Rail Assembly
(Includes: ltems # 1 & 2)
4 Screw - Oval Head
5 Rivet - 1/4 Dia.
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

Interior
D6118XXXXX - Cover - Stepwell Riser,
Right Side Entrance Door

Page 98
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

B ——
LT!'U"E" bl )m 'EFL& Interior
NSNS, DG118XXXXX - Cover - Stepwell Riser,
Right Side Entrance Door
Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D6118XXXXX 1 Cover - Step Riser, 1st Step Interior
2 Cover - Step Riser, 2nd Step
3 Cover - Step Riser, 3rd Step
4 Cover - Stepwell, Aft, W/ Heater
5 Cover - Stepwell, Forward
7 Grille - Stepwell Heater, Lower
8 Grille - Stepwell Heater, Upper
9 Screw - Tapping
Not Shown:
Screw - Truss Head
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S C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
LT_U"&" 0l 'ﬂf‘l%‘ Interior
CAENENNSENTRSIESR . D6 126X XXXX - Prop Rod - Accessory Door,
Over Windshield

FRONT ACCESSORY —
COMPARTMENT DOOR

=
B INNER FRONT HEADER
\ v f

II". | "ﬁ_

DETAIL B
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R C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
LT'JU"&" lojnliln 'ﬂf‘l%‘ Interior
CAENENNSENTSIESR- . 6 126X XXXX - Prop Rod - Accessory Door,
Over Windshield
Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D6126XXXXX 1 Door Bracket - Prop Rod Interior
2 Screw - Tapping, #10
3 Prop Rod - Access
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Interior
D6138XXXXX - Floor Mat

Driver's Area

-y dV1Id-V H3NNI
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LT ﬁ E— C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
m H[l!lll

3 .
i, 'ﬂf‘l:‘ Interior
- D6138XXXXX - Floor Mat
Driver's Area
Sales / Data Iltem Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
D6138XXXXX 1 Floor Mat - Toeboard Interior
2 Trim - Engine Cover
3 Screw - Tapping, Pan HD.
5 Foot Pad
6 Screw - Flat HD.
Not Shown:

Adhesive
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FEUiLT BUSES BN

C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

Interior
D6139XXXXX - Cover - Heater Hose,
Side Emergency Door

Page 104
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

R J
LT U JU [n] m§ Interior
ENNENTENEEN. . D6139XXXXX - Cover - Heater Hose,
Side Emergency Door

Sales / Data Item Ref.

Code Number Description Major Group

D6139XXXXX 1 Cover - Heater Hose, Rear Bulkhead Interior
2 Cover - Heater Hose, Front Bulkhead
3 Screw - Tapping, Truss HD.
4 Screw - Tapping, Pan HD.
5 Fitting - Bulkhead, Thru Floor, 1" ID Hose
6 Fitting - Bulkhead, Thru Floor, 1" ID Hose
7 Elbow - Curved
8 Nipple - Plastic, 1.00" x 3.00" Heater Hose
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——— C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
LT!U"U" 0l '5."}5%?‘ Interior
UTLT CUSES, D6140XXXXX - Dash - End Caps /
Ductwork / Trim

Start Date 2/11/05

A-PILLAR
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C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL

b—‘ S— = ]
| [l Interior
CEOSSENTSEEE . DG140XXXXX - Dash - End Caps /
Ductwork / Trim
Sales / Data Iltem Ref
Code Number Description Major Group
Start Date 2/11/05
D6140XXXXX 1 Duct Asm. - Defroster Interior
2 End Cap Asm. - Dash
3 Screw - Pan HD.
06/08 Page 107



C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
LT U" (ol [l 'ﬁ']gi Interior

FsuiLT BUSES D6140XXXXX - Dash - End Caps /
Ductwork / Trim

End Date 2/11/05

A-PILLAR

A-PILLAR

DASH
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R C2 PARTS REFERENCE MANUAL
LTEU'JH 'ﬂ' '_ﬂlﬂ_' '@‘Lﬁ Interior
CEOSSENTSEEE . DG140XXXXX - Dash - End Caps /
Ductwork / Trim
Sales / Data Item Ref.
Code Number Description Major Group
End Date 2/11/05
D6140XXXXX 1 End Cap - Dash, RSr Interior
2 Screw - Pan HD.
3 Louver - Round, Defroster
4 Cap - Switch Cabinet, Black Nylon
5 Plug - Plastic, 3/4" Black
6 Fastener - 1/4" Nylon
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